## Office Address

May to October: Forest Complex, Shiekh Bagh, Lal Chowk, Sgr- 190001 Phone: 0194-2484939,2483937

Fax: 0194-2455027

Nov. to April: Van Bhawan, Below Gumat, Jammu-180001 Phone: 0191-2560585, 2548397, Fax: 0191-

2547276



URL Address: www.jkforest.gov.in E-mail: pccfjkforest@gmail.com ccffcajk1@gmail.com



Jammu & Kashmir Forest Department
Office of the Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF
Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sub: Construction of road Kutyara to Kansar via Haddal by PWD (R&B) in

Bhaderwah Forest Division.

Ref: Proposal No. FP/JK/Road/45750/2020

This is with reference to the above proposal. The Conservator of Forests Chenab Circle Doda/DFO Bhaderwah/User Agency are advised to upload the following documents:-

- 1. Compensatory Afforestation proposal as approved by the Pr.CCF (HoFF) circulated vide Circular No. PCCF/FCA/1119-I/6086-6131 dated 27-03-2021.
- 2. Proposal for stabilization of muck dumping sites as approved by the Pr.CCF (HoFF) circulated vide Circular No. PCCF/FCA/3118/6141-80 dated 29-03-2021.

(Sarvesh Rai) IFS
Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests,
Nodal Officer (FCA)

No. PCCF/FCA/3118 \6(94-97

Dated 30 -03-2021

Copy to:

- 1. Conservator of Forests Chenab Circle Doda
- 2. Chief Engineer PWD (R&B) Jammu
- 3. Divisional Forest Officer, Bhaderwah Forest Division
- 4. Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B) Division Bhaderwah

Copy to Executive Engineer, PWO (R&B) B.C. Road Division Bhaderwah for information and necessary action

No: DF | Brod | 23 Dale: 3-4-2021. SOFO Braderwah